#### News Release Dated April 30, 2024

Company: Japan System Techniques Co., Ltd.

Representative: Takeaki Hirabayashi, President and CEO Stock code: 4323, Tokyo Stock Exchange, Prime Market Contact: Taku Hirabayashi, Director and Senior Officer

Tel: +81-6-4560-1000

## Announcement of Receipt of Salesforce Japan Partners Award 2024

Japan System Techniques Co., Ltd. (JAST) announced the receipt of a Salesforce Japan Partner Award 2024 in the Financial Services category of the Industry of the Year awards. The details are as per attached.

This matter will have only a negligible effect on JAST's results of operations. An announcement will be made promptly if there is any additional information that should be disclosed.



April 30, 2024 Japan System Techniques Co., Ltd.

# JAST Receives Salesforce Japan Partners Award 2024 -Award recognizes outstanding performance within the Salesforce ecosystem-

Japan System Techniques Co., Ltd. (Head Office: Osaka, Representative: Takeaki Hirabayashi, President and CEO; JAST) has received a Salesforce Japan Partner Award 2024 in the Financial Services category of the Industry of the Year awards.



#### ■ Salesforce Japan Partner Award 2024

Salesforce Japan Partner Awards recognize companies that make significant contributions to innovations of customers' businesses and to the expansion of the Salesforce ecosystem. The Industry of the Year (Financial Services) Award goes to companies that have outstanding accomplishments involving the scale of business and growth rates for joint activities in the financial services sector. Click <u>here</u> to see a list of all Salesforce Japan Partner Award 2024 recipients.

#### JAST Statement

JAST is very grateful to Salesforce for this prestigious award. We have supported the digital transformation of business processes for financial services since 2018 by working as a partner with Salesforce to provide BankNeo, which is a data integration package for financial institutions. We will continue to enlarge our lineup of cloud solutions and look forward to making more progress with Salesforce Japan and other partners.

Japan System Techniques Co., Ltd. Yuji Tsuchiya, Director and Managing Executive Officer



JAST and others who received a Salesforce Japan Partner Award 2024 are dedicated to more progress to enable customers to grow even faster as technologies evolve at an unprecedented speed and the AI revolution continues to advance and expand. Partner companies play vital roles at Salesforce for helping our customers succeed.

Salesforce Japan Co.,Ltd.

Atsushi Urano, Senior Managing Executive Officer,
General Manager, Alliance Business Management Headquarters

#### **■** Reference Information

JAST and other Salesforce partners are key elements of the Salesforce economy that is growing due to the increasing use of AI. According to an <u>IDC survey</u>, AI is expected to create 11.6 million jobs and a net increase of US\$2,020 billion in business revenue between 2022 and 2028.

\*Salesforce is a registered trademark of Salesforce, inc.

### **■** Inquiries

BankNeo Business Division, Japan System Techniques Co., Ltd.

TEL: +81-3-6718-2772

E-mail: bankneo\_info@jast.co.jp URL: https://www.bankneo.jp